CPS3200U Upstream System
Telephone Power for Video
48 Vdc Input, ±190 Vdc Output Converter/Limiter System
Data Sheet
June 2009
The CPS3200U is the premier upstream dc/dc
converter for line powering FTTN networks. The
3200U contains 16 dc/dc converter/limiter cards

Data Sheet CPS3200U Upstream System
June 2009 Telephone Power for Video
Ordering Information
Item Description Comcode
Converter
QS982A Converter Card -48V to ±190V Converter/Limiter card, 2 x 100 VA 108996641
QS912A Converter Shelf BDFB Fed Converter Shelf with alarm card, 4 x -48V, 48 Amp input,
lug landings
108996732
Shelf Kits
H5694820G012 QS912A Shelf e/w with RJ45 cable CC109122082
H5694820G050 QS930A Redundant Fan shelf e/w air baffle and air filter CC109122074
H5694820G051 QS930A Redundant Fan shelf e/w baffle without brackets for air
filter
CC109132271
Miscellaneous / Spare Parts
QS982A Converter Slot Filler Converter card slot filler CC109121992
QS941A Ethernet controller Ethernet controller module with display 108996947
QS930A Fan shelf Fan Shelf with 2 fan trays, 75°C max 108996930
QS930B Fan tray Single Fan tray (e/w 6 fans) 108997623
QS931A Reverse Shelf Redundant Fan Shelf with 2 fan trays, 75°C max CC109146354
QS931B Fan Tray Single Fan tray (e/w 6 fans) CC109146362
Airflow Baffle for Air filter Airflow baffle with bracket for air filter. To be used with air filter
CC109121984
CC109102638
Airflow Baffle Airflow baffle without bracket for air filter CC848756577
Air filter Air filter to be used with Airflow baffle CC109102638 CC109121984
Upstream shelf bus Bus to combine -48V output A & B feeds CC848848060
Fan Tray bus Bus to combine -48V input A & B feeds CC848849876
LINEAGE POWER
World Wide Headquarters